

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19887/2013

SOCIAL JURIST, A CIVIL RIGHTS GROUP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL T.OF DELHI&ANR
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kusum Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has been served. No appearance. Notice to Respondent No.1 has been returned on the ground that Department's name has not been mentioned. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the first respondent is the Government of NCT through its Chief Secretary though in SLP copy it has not been mentioned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner offers to take out fresh steps against the first respondent through its Chief Secretary. Permitted. Issue notice in the meanwhile. Petitioner may make necessary amendments in the Cause Title.

List the matter on 31.10.2013.

|
|mg

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|