



been passed by this Court. On perusal of orders dated 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2014, 20<sup>th</sup> January, 2015 and 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2017, we find that this Court has allowed the appellant-Institution to follow the existing procedure for screening test/entrance test.

Having regard to the afore-mentioned orders, we also permit the appellant-Institution to follow the existing procedure for the screening test/entrance test for the academic year 2019-2020 also. This order is restricted to the present appeal only.

IA No.185841 of 2018 is disposed of accordingly.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR