

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 36545/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/10/2013  
in WP No. 4986/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

JNANA PRABODHINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EDUCATION OFFICER (SECONDARY) &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention and permission to file additional  
documents and interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 39292/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 15/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

State of Maharashtra Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Addl. Govt. Adv.

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Govt. Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Sukhbir Paul Kaur

Date: 2015.12.16

16:54:39 IST

Reason:

Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Pandey, Adv.

For M/s. J. S. Wad &amp; Co., Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the petitioners, these matters are adjourned for six weeks.

