

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
1482/2016

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/02/2015
in IA No. 6984/2014 02/02/2015 in WA No. 882/2015 17/12/2015 in WA
No. 457/2015 passed by the High Court Of M.P. at Jabalpur)

THE DALY COLLEGE, INDORE BOARD OF GOVERNORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 01/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within three weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

However, the order passed by the High Court shall
be implemented in the meantime subject to result of the special leave
petition. As we are debating over the issue and passed an interim
order of the present nature, the High Court shall not proceed with

Signature Not Verified

the matter.
Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2016.02.01
16:45:05 IST
Reason:

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

(H.S. Parasher

)
Court Master

Court Master