

SECTION : XIV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 265 OF 2015

Social jurist. A Civil Rights group ...Appellant

Versus

Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi & Anr.etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there two respondents in this appeal and one intervenor. R.No.1 is represented by Mr. D.S. Mahara, Advocate and R.No.2 is represented by Mrs. Sushma Suri, Advocate and intervenor is represented by Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate respectively. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of appeal is complete .

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case so far, despite registry letter dated 17/01/2015. As per latest amended SCR 2013, List of date has been filed in this matter, hence civil appeal may be treated as ready for hearing.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS, THE 25th day of APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

1. Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv. 306, Law Ch.
2. Mr. D.s. Mahara, Adv. Central Agaency.
3. Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv. CAS
4. Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv. (For intervenor) No Ch.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.