

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3715-3716/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/02/2015 in IA No. 6984/2014 in WA No. 882/2015 and 17/12/2015 in WA No. 457/2015 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

THE DALY COLLEGE, INDORE BOARD OF GOVERNORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4397/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6196-6197/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8137-8138/2016

(With Office Report)

Date : 06/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR
 Mr. Gaurav Chhabra, Adv.
 Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.

 Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
 Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
 Mr. Manish yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, learned counsel for the petitioner, makes an oral prayer to implead the Union of India as its presence is necessary for adjudication of the case. The prayer stands allowed.

Memo of rectification be filed within a week and the correction be carried out by the Registry.

A copy of the petition be served on the office of the Central Agency.

Mr. Arjun Garg, learned counsel for the State, accepts notice in the other connected matters.

Let the matter be listed in the first week of August, 2016 for final disposal.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master