

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.3715-3716/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2015 in WA No. 457/2015 02/02/2015 in IA No. 6984/2014 02/02/2015 in WA No. 882/2015 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

THE DALY COLLEGE, INDORE BOARD OF GOVERNORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH S.L.P. (C) No.4397/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.6196-6197/2016

(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.8137-8138/2016

(With office report)

Date : 05/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Dv.
Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Karan Seth, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Pinky Anand, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the respondent, prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks therefrom.

List the matter after six weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

It is hereby made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master