

SECTION-IX

LISTED ON : 30.01.2017

COURT NO. : 2

ITEM NO. : 9

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9

(Application for Directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9882 OF 2016

JNANA PRABODHINI

... APPELLANT

- VS. -

EDUCATION OFFICER (SECONDARY) & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP(C) No. 36545 of 2013 with connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th September, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

“Leave granted in SLP (C) No. 36545/2013 and SLP (C) No. 39292/2013.

Let these matters be added in the hearing list of the third week of November, 2016.”

It is submitted that there are six respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 2 and 1, 4 & 5 are represented by M/s. J.S. Wad & Co. and Mr. N.R. Katneshwarkar, Advocates respectively. Respondent No. 6 is impleaded as party respondent vide Order dated 29th March, 2016 and is represented by Mr. G. S.Makkar, Advocate. Respondent No. 3 has been served at SLP stage, but not entered appearance, so far.

Service is complete in the matter.

It is submitted that Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi, Advocate on behalf of the appellant has on 9th January, 2016 filed application for directions with annexures. The application is registered as I.A. No. 9 and placed with the appeal paperbooks.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi, Advocate

M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Advocates

Mr. N.R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

Mr. G. S. Makkar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR