

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO.180 OF 2017
(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS FEDERATION OF INDIA & ANR. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the Writ Petition above-mentioned has been filed in this Registry by Mr. Ravi Prakash Gupta, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioners.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 3715-3716 of 2016 @ Special Leave Petition(C) ...CC No. 1482 of 2016 arising out of similar issue is pending and was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.02.2016 when the Court directed to issue notice and was lastly listed on 24.03.2017 along with other connected matters when the Court directed to list the matter on 12th April, 2017 (copies of the orders dated 01.02.2016 and 24.03.2017 are enclosed herewith).

The Writ Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31st day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ravi Prakash Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR