

**LISTING ON 13.04.2017**

**COURT NO. 2**

**ITEM NO. 48**

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 3715-16, 4397, 6196-97 & 8137-38 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2-3 IN SLP NOS. 3715-16 OF 2016

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Satya Mitra, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4-5 in SLP(C) No. 3715-16 of 2016

(Application for intervention alongwith annexures P-1 to P-7)

The Daly College,  
Indore Board of Governors Etc. Etc.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Madhya Pradesh & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.03.2017 with an office report dated 20.03.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“List these matters again on 12th April, 2017.”**

It is submitted that no further document has been filed after the above order of the Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete in all matters except on respondent no. 4 in SLP No. 4397 of 2016.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate  
Mr. Arjun Garg, Advocate  
Mr. T. G. Nair, Advocate  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate  
Mr. G.S. Makkar, Advocate  
Mr. R.P. Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR