

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.3715-3716/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2015 in WA No. 457/2015 02/02/2015 in IA No. 6984/2014 02/02/2015 in WA No. 882/2015 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

THE DALY COLLEGE, INDORE BOARD OF GOVERNORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for impleadment and intervention and interim relief and office report)

WITH C.A. No.9883/2016

(With interim relief and office report)

C.A. No.265/2015

(With appln.(s) for intervention and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.4397/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.8137-8138/2016

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.6196-6197/2016

(With office report)

C.A. No.9882/2016

(With interim relief and office report)

W.P.(C) No.180/2017

(With office report)

Date : 20/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amarendra Saran, Adv.
Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, AOR

Mr. Manish Nair, Adv.
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mehul M. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manish Vaish, Adv.
Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Purushaindra Kaurav, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Rungta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
Ms. Sneha Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.
Ms. Sankriti Jaggi, Adv.
M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sushil Salwan, Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

Mr. Sanat T., Adv.

Mr. Akhil, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matters be listed on 9th August, 2017. As agreed to by the learned counsel for the parties, it shall be taken up at 2.00 p.m.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master