

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.9883/2016

SHEETAL GANESH KULKARNI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EDUCATION OFFICER &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9882/2016 (III)

(Only I.A. No. 47036/19 in CA No. 9882/16 is to be listed)

Date : 22-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mustafa Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR  
Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.  
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.  
for M/S. J S Wad & Co, AORMs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AORMr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RI.A. No.47036/19 in CA No. 9882/16

This application has been filed by Union of India, Ministry of Human Resource Development for deletion of its name from the array of parties.

It is brought to my notice that Union of India through Human Resource Development was impleaded as party respondent under the order of this Court dated 29-03-2016.

Application for deletion, as prayed for, stands rejected.

Office to proceed as per Rules.

(POOJA ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER