

ITEM NO.26                      Court 5 (Video Conferencing)                      SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9883/2016

SHEETAL GANESH KULKARNI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EDUCATION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO.168979/2021 IN C.A. NO. 9882/2016 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM)

WITH

C.A. No. 9882/2016 (III)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 168979/2021

IA No. 168979/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 31-01-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Makrand Adkar Adv  
Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR  
Mr. Sushant Kumar Sarkar, Adv  
Mr. Rishabh Jain Adv  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR.  
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.  
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.  
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Ms. Madhvi Divan, Ld. ASG  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

1. Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Ms. Tamali Wad, adv  
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.  
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.  
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO.168979/2021 in C.A. NO.9882/2016:

The instant interlocutory application for direction is allowed and the appellant-school is permitted to conduct the screening test for admission for the academic year 2022-2023 as per the existing procedure.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master